THE CENTER

at Sierra Health Foundation

Steering Committee on Reduction of African American Child Deaths Agenda

2:15 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:05 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

March 20, 2024
2:15 p.m.-4:15 p.m.
Sierra Health Foundation- Bannon
1321 Garden Highway
Sacramento, CA 95833

Welcome and Updates
Chet P. Hewitt, Chair, and Stephanie Hopkins, Co-Chair

ASR Data Update
Jordan Katti, Applies Survey Research

Establishing BCLC Goals

Shelley Jones, Local Initiatives, Managing Director

Jedida Gomes, BCLC Program Officer

Steve Wirtz, Chair of First 5 Evaluation Committee,
Commissioner of First 5 Sacramento Commissioner

Board of Supervisors Preparation
Jedida Gomes, BCLC Program Officer

Public Comment and Announcements

Adjourn



Upcoming Events:

RAACD Steering Committee Meeting
May 15, 2024

Board of Supervisors
TBA

BCLC Profound Purpose Institute
June 5, 2024 — June 6, 2024

Violence Prevention Month
June

Juneteenth
June
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