

Steering Committee on Reduction of African American Child Deaths Agenda

March 20, 2024 2:15 p.m. – 4:15 p.m. Sierra Health Foundation- Bannon 1321 Garden Highway Sacramento, CA 95833

2:15 p.m.	Welcome and Updates Chet P. Hewitt, Chair, and Stephanie Hopkins, Co-Chair
2:25 p.m.	ASR Data Update Jordan Katti, Applies Survey Research
2:45 p.m.	Establishing BCLC Goals Shelley Jones, Local Initiatives, Managing Director Jedida Gomes, BCLC Program Officer Steve Wirtz, Chair of First 5 Evaluation Committee, Commissioner of First 5 Sacramento Commissioner
<i>3:45</i> p.m.	Board of Supervisors Preparation Jedida Gomes, BCLC Program Officer
4:05 p.m.	Public Comment and Announcements
4:15 p.m.	Adjourn

Upcoming Events:

RAACD Steering Committee Meeting

May 15, 2024

Board of Supervisors TBA

BCLC Profound Purpose Institute

June 5, 2024 – June 6, 2024

Violence Prevention Month June

Juneteenth

June